Technical  changes reserved -
Latest updates of data sheet always under www.burster.com
burster praezisionsmesstechnik gmbh & co kg . Tel. +49-7224-6450 . Fax 64588
Talstr. 1-5 . DE-76593 Gernsbach  .  www.burster.com .  info@burster.com
87
38
 E
N

For further information about the burster traceparts cooperation refer
to data sheet 80-CAD-EN.
Order Information:
Incremental displacement sensor, measurement range 5 mm,
straight cable outlet, 1.5 μm accuracy	 Model 8738-DK805R5
Incremental displacement sensor, measurement range 25 mm,
straight cable outlet, 2 μm accuracy	 Model 8738-DK25PR5
Accessories
Probe tip with carbide ball, ø 3 mm, M 2.5
(part of delivery)	 Model 8738-Z001
Indicator:	 Digital display 9140, DIGIFORCE® 9307
		  please refer to section 9 of the catalog.
Connecting cable
Connecting cable, length 3 m,
for connection to DIGIFORCE® 9307    Model 99163-8738-CE22-03
Connecting cable for incremental displacement sensor 8738-DK,
length 3 m,			   Model 8738-CE22-03
Connecting cable, length 3 m,
for connection to Digital Display 9140		  Model 8738-CK22-03
Options
Resolution 0.1 μm, accuracy 1 μm and flange	 Model 8738-DK805R
Pneumatic lining (Push):		  Model 8738-DK812VR
The rod is pushed inside by spring forces and pushed outside by
compressed air.	 minimum pressure:	 0.25 bar
	 maximum pressure:	 0.45 bar
Vacuum lifting (Pull): 		  Model 8738-DK805LR
The rod is pushed inside by spring forces and pulled outside by
vacuum.		  minimum vacuum: 	 0.25 bar
Technical Data
Order
Code
Measuring
Range
Dimensions [mm]
Resolution
[µm]
Accuracy
[µm]
Mass
of Sensor
without Cabel
[kg]
Pro-
tection
ClassL L1 L2 L3 øD1 øD2 KA øW TS
8738-DK805R5 0 ... � 5 mm 82 22.3 11 49.5 8 8 - - 8.1 0.5 1.5 0.02 IP66
8738-DK812R5 0 ... �12 mm 109.7 33 19.5 57.2 8 8 - - 8.1 0.5 1.5 0.03 IP66
8738-DK25PR5 0 ... �25 mm 179.5 38.5 33.8 107.2 20 20 20 6 12 0.5 2 0.3 IP64
8738-DK830R 0 ... �30 mm 195.2 39.6 45.7 109.9 8 12 17 4 8.1 0.1 1.3 0.07 IP53
8738-DK50PR5 0 ... �50 mm 286 63 44 179 20 20 20 6 12 0.5 2 0.36 IP64
8738-DK100PR5 0 ...�100 mm 443.5 114 38.5 291 20 25 20 8 12 0.5 4 0.63 IP64
Model 8738-DK805/812
Model 8738-DK30
Model 8738-DK25/50/100
ø Shaft
LL1
L
TS øD